

8, Jan Marg, Sector 9-D, Chandigart









PUBLIC NOTICE

Subject: - Transfer/Mutation of ownership right in of Dwelling Unit No. 2398 of Category EWS in Sector 40-C, Chandigarh in favour of i) Smt.Usha Kiran W/o Late Sh.Nand Kishore Sood ii) Sh.Ankit Sood S/o Late Sh.Nand Kishore Sood iii) Smt.Zeeniya Sood D/o Late Sh.Nand Kishore Sood the legal heirs of the holder of Sale Deed i.e Late Sh.Nand Kishore Sood S/o Sh.Desh Raj Sood due to intestate demise of Sh. Nand Kishore Sood.

It is hereby notified for the information of the General Public and all concerned that i) Smt. Usha Kiran W/o Late Sh. Nand Kishore Sood ii) Sh. Ankit Sood S/o Late Sh. Nand Kishore Sood iii) Smt. Zeeniya Sood D/o Late Sh. Nand Kishore Sood claiming to be the legal heirs of Sh. Nand Kishore Sood nave intimated this office that Sh. Nand Kishore Sood S/o Sh. Desh Raj Sood has expired on 16.09.2021 at Chandigarh before getting the DU No.2398 of Category EWS in Sector 40-C, Chandigarh transferred in his name. Now they have applied for transfer of said D/Unit in their favour on the basis on Sale Deed Registered at Sr. No. 5021 dated 17.11.2011 with the Sub Registrar, UT, Chandigarh in the name of Sh. Nand Kishore Sood by its previous owners Sh. Ashok Kumar and Sh. Sanjeev Bhatia. They have further stated that no other legal heir has been left out.

In case anybody has any objection regarding the claim/right/interest in the dwelling unit which is proposed to be transferred by the Chandigarh Housing Board in favour of i) Smt.Usha Kiran W/o Late Sh.Nand Kishore Sood ii) Sh.Ankit Sood S/o Late Sh.Nand Kishore Sood iii) Smt.Zeeniya Sood D/o Late Sh.Nand Kishore Sood. He/she may submit the objection in writing to the undersigned within 30 days of the publication of this notice, failing which the registration and allotment of the said dwelling unit shall be transferred in favour of the above claimant's.

Secretary, Chandigarh Housing Chandigarh

